8-Bit Registers
fax id: 7026
 CY54/74FCT374T
CY54/74FCT574T
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
May 1994 – Revised March 18, 1997
1CY54/74FCT574T
Features

CY54/74FCT574T
5
Ordering Information—FCT374T
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
4.2 CY74FCT374DTQC Q5 20-Lead (150-Mil) QSOP Commercial
CY74FCT374DTSOC S5 20-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
5.2 CY74FCT374CTQC Q5 20-Lead (150-Mil) QSOP Commercial
CY74FCT374CTSOC S5 20-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
6.2 CY54FCT374CTDMB D6 20-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military
CY54FCT374CTLMB L61 20-Pin Square Leadless Chip Carrier
6.5 CY74FCT374ATPC P5 20-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY74FCT374ATQC Q5 20-Lead (150-Mil) QSOP
CY74FCT374ATSOC S5 20-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
7.2 CY54FCT374ATLMB L61 20-Pin Square Leadless Chip Carrier Military
10.0 CY74FCT374TQC Q5 20-Lead (150-Mil) QSOP Commercial
CY74FCT374TSOC S5 20-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
11.0 CY54FCT374TDMB D6 20-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military
CY54FCT374TLMB L61 20-Pin Square Leadless Chip Carrier-
Ordering Information—FCT574T
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
4.2 CY74FCT574DTQC Q5 20-Lead (150-Mil) QSOP Commercial
CY74FCT574DTSOC S5 20-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
5.2 CY74FCT574CTQC Q5 20-Lead (150-Mil) QSOP Commercial
CY74FCT574CTSOC S5 20-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
6.2 CY54FCT574CTDMB D6 20-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military
6.5 CY74FCT574ATPC P5 20-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY74FCT574ATQC Q5 20-Lead (150-Mil) QSOP
CY74FCT574ATSOC S5 20-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
7.2 CY54FCT574ATDMB D6 20-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military
10.0 CY74FCT574TQC Q5 20-Lead (150-Mil) QSOP Commercial
CY74FCT574TSOC S5 20-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
11.0 CY54FCT574TDMB D6 20-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military
Shaded areas contain preliminary information.
Document #: 38-00278-B
 CY54/74FCT374T